03-11-2005 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office 102957386.... To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): │2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Emily Peplinski Name: Estate of Alphonso Peplinski Internal Address: April 1, 2004 Execution Date(s) Street Address: 28856 Flanders Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Warren Assignment Merger Security Agreement ∴ Change of Name State: MI Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 48088 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Transfer on death/See attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,926,700 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: <u>Kathleen S. Schultz. Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |x | Enclosed Street Address: 24405 Gratiot Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Eastpointe City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: MI Zip: 48021 Expiration Date Phone Number: (586) 772-5700

9. Signature: Emily Peplinski Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 03/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000210 925/00 ment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

Fax Number: (586) 772-5135

Email Address: kschu1tz23@vahoo.com

sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

## AFFIDAVIT OF DECEDENT'S SUCCESSOR FOR DELIVERY OF CERTAIN ASSETS OWNED BY DECEDENT

E	state of ALPHONSO PEPLINSKI, Decease	ied	·····		1-1-7-2		
1.	I am decedent's successor as surviving	✓ spouse	adult child	other heir	pecify		
	devisee under the will dated			S	Decity		
	fiduciary or representative of Name		who	is an heir or dev	isee and has a leg	al incapacity.	
2.	Decedent died a resident of Warren, Mac	igan	on 04/01/2004 Date .				
	City, township, o More than 28 days have passed since de	r village and county an cedent's death.	d state	C	Pate		
3.	No real property is included in the estate.						
		rances does not a	voeed \$15 000	(as adjusted for		المعالمة عنا لمحاملة	
Τ.	Decedent's estate, less liens and encumb 700.1210).	rances, does not e	xceea \$15,000	(as adjusted for	cost of living as pro	vided in MCL	
5.	An application/petition for the appointment A petition for assignment of an estate not	of a personal represexceeding \$15,000	sentative is not p 0 (as adjusted f	pending or has no for cost of living)	ot been granted in an has not been filed v	y jurisdiction. vith a court.	
6.	l am entitled to payment or delivery of the	property described				1000 shares o	
7.	The name and address of each other pers	son entitled to a sh	Eagle : are of the prope	Thread Verif erty and his/her	ier,Inc. proportion is as follo	ws:	
	NAME		ADDRESS		RELATIONSHIP	SHARE %	
				<del></del>			
						***	
8.	A copy of the death certificate is attached		Signature (EMILY PEPL	,	leveke	<u>.</u>	
			Name (type or pr 28856 Fland	•			
			Address	18003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Warren, MI 4 City, state, zip	10093			
Sı		3-2-05		nacom	Count	y, Michigan.	
M	commission expires: $\frac{3/28/06}{}$	Signature	acquile	in Pal	azzolo	- <del>-</del>	
			Jacquelin Acting in	e Palazzolo Macomb Cou	0)-		
N	OTICE: A false statement on this affidavit	may subject the pe				erjury.	

MCL 700.3983; MSA 27.13983

PC 598 (3/00) AFFIDAVIT OF DECEDENT'S SUCCESSOR FOR DELIVERY OF CERTAIN ASSETS OWNED BY DECEDENT

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0499

PPE/PRINT IN RMANENT LACK INK	STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH CF CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE HE NUMBER OF 21.27.1								
	I. DECEDENT'S NAME &	Text, Middle, Last)	CER	2. DATE OF BIRT	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		243137.4 B OF DEATH AGAIN DAN IN	4	
DECEDENT	Alphonso 5. Name at direction of		Peplinski Sonal Business docume akas y ong	March 25	ACH Last Birthday	GL UNDER JYEAR	11-1, 2004		
	7- LOCATION OF DEAT	U 7			(Vicina) 69 Y, VIELAGE, OR TOV	MONITIS DAYS	LOURS MINU	ES	
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	R INSTITUTION Name # 2. Macomb Hospit	ed dead in to, 16, 1c) or lit either, give street and number and sip c al	ode)	Warren		Macomb		
	8a. CURRENT RESIDENCE STATE	BE. LOCALITY (check the bear that described to the sear that described the bear that described to the sear that described the sear that described to the sear that described the search t			HORATED PLACE	TREET AND NUMBER OF			
uon	Michigan 8c, ZIP CODE				IAL SECURITY NUM	BER II. DECEDENT'S	56 Flanders  II. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION What is the highest degree or level of school completed at the time of death?		
institut	48088		Detroit, Michigan  1c. Black, etc. (f. Asian, give sintionality. 138. ANCESTRY - Mexican, Cuban, Ara			372-34-7064 12th			
sician or	le. Chinese, Filipina, Asia Whit	m Indian, etc.) (Enter all that apply	(Enter all that opply) if i	3a. ANCESTRY - Mexicon, Cuban, Arab, African, English, French, Dutch (Enter all that apply) If American Indian tocc, enter principal tribe Polish		(Nes or Ho)	14. WAS DECEDENT BY THE U.S. ARMED FO (res of no)	RCES7	
For use by physician or institution	15. USUAL OCCUPATION during most of working to		KIND OF HUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	17. MARITA	Widowed, Divotced		SPOUSE of right, give name by	efore	
For use	Designe	r	Automotive	O MOTHER'S NAME &		Emily Jagle	and the first of the first transfer the	: 1	
PARENTS	Harry	Pepl	inski	. Helen	4 34 35	Busic	The state of the s	irly.	
NFORMANT	2ta Informant \$ 844 Emily Pep		216 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEMENT WITE	28856 Flan	ders, War	ran, Michiga ren, Michiga	n 48088	#2 / AT	
	22. METIOD OF DISPORMAND CONTROL OF DISPORMAND CONTROL OF DISPORMAND OF	المتراجع والكراجي والمتراجع والمتراجع	DISPOSITION Name of Complete, Com-	771.131.131.13	1	236 LOCATION : CIG 6 1	Twp', Michi	ean '	
ISPOSITION		RTUARY SCIENCE LICENSEE	The Control of the Co	NAME AND ADDRESS Chas Veth	OF FUNERAL FACIL	iry Ade to			
[ ] 	274, CERTIFIER (Cheek de	me form	4518	28499 Scho	enhetr; W	arren, Michi	gan 48088	b · · · ·	
	Certifying Physician manner stated.	To the best of the knowledge, destr Our the basis of examination, and/or	i becurred due to the (cattless and	TIME OF DEATH W	PM Apříi	1. 2004	14. DBAD 1810	Рм	
	Signature Will Lale	ila, and place, and the to the codes	elpmo :	MEDICAL EXAMINER ONTACTED? (144 or 164)	30. PLACE OF DI Nutting Home, Hospi Hospi	EATH (Hond, Hopics, 31 Ital, Apibulanel) (Specify) CAL	. IF HOSPITAL, Inhident, On Emergency Rooms, DOA (Speci THUALLENE	rhailent. 169	
RTIFICÁTION	27b. DATE SIGNED (Ma	and the second second second	コマンバムこうきょれ まけがわました	MEDICAL EXAMINER NUMBER (1/ opplicable)	8 CASE 33. )	IAME OF ATTENDING PH ERTIFIER (Type or Fring)	YSICIAN IP OTHER THÂN	········ .	
	34. NAME AND ADDRE	ESS OF CERTIEVING PHYSIC	-25-2865	ا باسسے درستان مرر و	Z		Door M.		
	STALLES 35 REGISTRAR'S SIGN	) / くっぱんぱ	TUMD. 21	1930X1	386 DATE FILE	O (April Dex Pair)	MOST 1911.	400	
	ر کی۔ پ	ے لگریکانے	i or complications - that directly cause	of the death. DO NOT en		APR 02 20		121.191	
	or ventricular fibrillar	tion without showing the etiolog	y. Enter only one cause on a line.	Shoc	and the contribution of the first		Onset and U	Seath Seath	
CAUSE OF	underlying of contributing cause of death to save to record distates in either Part or Part II of the entire of death section, as appropriate		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF A	none				2	
DEALES CALL	tMMBDIATE CAUSE (Final discuse or condition resulting in death)		As A consequence of the Second	le ko Tic	17/2	14405			
	Sequentially list conditions IF ANY; leading to the cause listed on time a. Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE idlanguage at injury that	DUE TO (OR	AS A CORSEQUENCE OF 1		PACKET.				
haran San Andrew Andrew	<ul> <li>to see the second of the second</li></ul>		CHANGE WELL		37 DID TOBACC		ALBERTAL TO A TANKE TO A	i ili	
	PART II. OTHER SKIND	FICANT CONDITIONS contributing	to death but not resulting in the under	lying cause given in Patt I	1合%品	Charles Charles	al time be death	KILL!	
	39. MANNER OF DEA Natural, Indetermin	Til - Accident, Suicide, Homici- ate of Peliding (Specific	PERFORMED?		OPRY FINDINGS AV OMPLETION OF CA	USB OF 11. Think	mant, but piegenmit 43 days to 1	year.	
	1) DATE OF INDURY	MIRAL SIDE	OF INJURY ALE DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	W. W.	3 9 Unkhow	n if programs within the past yea	性的な!(す。 )を kg2 ( す)	
tropids.	(Mn. Day. Yr).	Stage His			14 m				
MEDICAL EXAMINER	41d. INJURY AT WOR	IK 41e PLACE OF INJURY In farm, street, constitue wooded area, etc. (2)	lion site, INJURY - Driver/C	petnice, etc. (Specify)	TION - Street or RFD	No. City, Village of	Twp. State,		
DCH-0483 II	0/03				Salatan (B.) Salatan	etilenerika mantan terangan	ได้ เรื่อง ซึ่งเห็น เรื่อง เกาะสาร ครามเพื่อใหญ่	a tektiko	
100			er som sterre sterre i flest (1884). Til som sterre						
	A RI	LENTA							
A A Say	\$/2/A			Y Mily				#	
14. (***) 1. ***					TENT !			A SAN	
T. J. Na	1		THIS CERTIFIES THA	the above is a	rue copy of it	e lacts recolded o	n ille death certific	ate)	
200			of the person named	hèreon, as filed	In the City (	DEWARREN CLEF	KIS OFFICE AND		
行。特別、選問	ままた いっこうじょう 神田 か	<ul> <li>50 (1) 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4)</li> </ul>	(2) 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BELLEVILLE STREET	COLUMN TO MARKET		Birtiff ift ber		

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 03/09/2005